Financials of Stampede for 
period ended 31 December 
2016). 

13. SECURITIES BEING OFFERED 

Our authorized capital stock consists of two hundred million (200,000,000) shares of common Stock, par value 
$0.00001 per share (the conunon Stock"). As of February 28, 2017, we had seven million and five hundred thousand 
(7,500,000) shares of stock outstanding. 

The following is a summary of the rights of our capital stock as provided in our certificate of incorporation, as 
amended, and bylaws. For more detailed information, please see our articles of incorporation and bylaws, which